Off Gun
NAME

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
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Allan Harriman
Darryl Carnicelli
Tom Whitehead
Charles Kerner
Peter Williams
Brent Millard
Barry Marsh
Brent Laslett
Les Clark

Mick Makings
Geoff Miller
Manuel Tuero
Brett Foster
Allan Howell
Roy Bannister
lan Lochore
Steve Sutton
Lee Webb
Craig Ginger
David Duprez
Brian Hardy
John Wilson
Stephen Larner
Andrew Rixon
Dennis Miller
Robyn Ginger
Graham Coombs
Bruce Peters
Nathan Tait
Steve Baldry
Tom Webb
Lincoln Wade
Richard Siebert
Leon Ovens
Len Marsh

Juro Crkovnik
Les Moncrieff
Luke Gobby
Terry Wall
Henry Dajczer
Mikhail Tretiakov
Matthew Harriman

Off Gun
NAME

43
44
45
46
47
48
49

39
37
53
36
43
42
60

Frank Tait
Darrell Powell
Trevor Wilkin
Kevin Bostridge
Mary Curnow
Rod Hansen
Howard Reed
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2005 PISTOL AUSTRALIA
INTERNATIONAL 1920 MATCH
NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPSRESULTS

Barricade
480 45
480 45
478 40
480 46
480 45
478 35
480 48
480 43
480 44
480 46
480 41
480 41
480 47
480 47
480 43
480 36
470 31
480 44
480 46
480 40
480 40
478 38
476 29
480 43
480 42
478 38
474 34
478 38
480 47
478 38
480 46
478 32
480 44
480 43
460 42
480 37
475 41
475 39
480 39
478 39
470 35
480 41

Barricade
480 48
478 38
462 22
478 24
476 35
480 37
468 26

Practical
478 40
476 33
480 35
478 34
476 28
478 37
480 42
480 34
480 31
480 31
478 31
471 30
476 29
476 32
476 30
469 29
467 31
480 35
480 36
470 26
474 28
474 35
472 29
448 27
466 31
471 24
468 30
474 33
476 28
476 24
474 32
462 22
478 26
470 30
469 25
464 26
471 26
460 29
453 23
461 17
450 25
460 25

Practical
431 15
456 16
458 21
463 21
444 19
449 21
434 19

Plates
480
480
480
480
480
480
470
470
470
480
480
480
470
470
470
480
480
460
460
470
470
470
470
480
470
450
460
450

450
460
450

470
460
430
420

410
430

Plates
430
420
430
410
420

430

75
62
65
110
60
47
47
47
67
70
57
47
47
47
55
82
51
46
47
47
47
47
65
47

46
45

45

JR&ES

46

EBERRERS

S

42

41

SRS

Mover
476
478
473
471
472
471
476
476
476
463
464
470
474
472
471
468
476
472
469
467
457
458
462
470
458
474
466
461
465
453
442
466
453
429
459
466
470
449
449
468
460
429

Mover
447

431
429
437
398
425

34
36
34
29
29
31
35
34
31
22
25
25
26
29
31
22
28
31
34
22
15
26
23
23
20
21
29
20
29
19
20
21
19
29
17
25
15
18
19
21
20
18

20
17
14
18
12
16
16

Total
1914
1914
1911
1909
1908
1907
1906
1906
1906
1903
1902
1901
1900
1898
1897
1897
1893
1892
1889
1887
1881
1880
1880
1878
1874
1873
1868
1863
1861
1857
1856
1856
1851
1849
1848
1840
1836
1824
1822
1817
1810
1809

Total
1788
1788
1781
1780
1777
1767
1757

%:
167 99.68
162 99.68
157 99.53
157 99.42
150 99.37
151 99.32
172 99.27
158 99.27
153 99.27
147 99.11
145 99.06
144 99.01
149 98.95
155 98.85
151 98.80
135 98.80
138 98.59
156 98.54
162 98.38
135 98.28
130 97.96
146 97.91
128 97.91
141 97.81
140 97.60
128 97.55
139 97.29
136 97.03
148 96.92
126 96.71
144 96.66
120 96.66
133 96.40
149 96.30
130 96.25
131 95.83
124 95.62
130 95
125 94.89
118 94.63
123 94.27
128 94.21

%:
126 93.12
113 93.12
100 92.76
104 92.70
108 92.55
118 92.03
104 91.51



50 45 Frank Adams Ex 463 31 393 11 440 44 445 14 1741 100 90.67
51 52 Jim Keogh Sh 451 25 441 16 450 45 38 9 1727 95 89.94
52 57 BrianLatz Ex 478 31 431 20 370 37 431 13 1710 101 89.06
53 40 Richard Lord M 463 22 461 19 370 37 402 12 1696 90 88.33
54 34 Andrew Hansen M 476 35 469 29 250 25 447 21 1642 110 8552
55 62 Guy Johnson Sh 450 23 430 15 340 34 417 13 1637 85 8526
56 61 Gregg Noel Mk 464 29 430 14 340 34 402 8 1636 85 85.20
57 44 Suellen Annovazzi  Sh 445 18 412 7 380 38 392 4 1629 67 84.84
58 46 John Bastalec Sh 449 16 372 11 340 34 375 6 1536 67 80
59 48 Tom Bland Mk 460 27 445 14 270 27 338 4 1513 72 78.80
60 47 Peter Bennet Ex 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61 56 DaveMorgan Sh 0 0 o0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0
Teams
Team Name VIC 5726 467
Barricade Practical Plates Mover  Total
Tom Whitehead 478 40 480 35 480 62 473 34 1911 157
Charles Kerner 480 46 478 34 480 65 471 29 1909 157
Les Clark 480 44 480 31 470 47 476 31 1906 153
Team Name NSW 5704 473
Barricade Practical Plates Mover  Total
Manuel Tuero 480 41 471 30 480 57 470 25 1901 144
Craig Ginger 480 46 480 36 460 46 469 34 1889 162
Allan Harriman 480 45 478 40 480 48 476 34 1914 167
Team Name WA 5697 437
Barricade Practical Plates Mover  Total
Stephen Larner 476 29 472 29 470 47 462 23 1880 128
Darryl Carnicelli 480 45 476 33 480 75 478 36 1914 162
Mick Makings 480 46 480 31 480 67 463 22 1903 147
Team Name QLD 5678 450
Barricade Practical Plates Mover Total
Allan Howell 480 47 476 32 470 47 472 29 1898 155
Brett Foster 480 47 476 29 470 47 474 26 1900 149
John Wilson 478 38 474 35 470 47 458 26 1880 146
Team Name ACT 5667 421
Barricade Practical Plates Mover Total
Andrew Rixon 480 43 448 27 480 65 470 23 1878 141
David Duprez 480 40 470 26 470 47 467 22 1887 135
Geoff Miller 480 41 478 31 480 70 464 25 1902 145
Team Name SA 5661 479
Barricade Practical Plates Mover Total
Barry Marsh 480 48 480 42 470 47 476 35 1906 172
Brent Laslett 480 43 480 34 470 47 476 34 1906 158
Leon Ovens 480 43 470 30 470 47 429 29 1849 149
Team Name NT 5367 345
Barricade Practical Plates Mover Total
Guy Johnson 450 23 430 15 340 34 417 13 1637 85
Dennis Miller 480 42 466 31 470 47 458 20 1874 140
Lincoln Wade 478 32 462 22 450 45 466 21 1856 120
Metallic Sight Results Off Gun
NAME Barricade Practical Plates M over Total %:
1 2 Darryl Carnicelli Ex 463 15 460 21 450 45 474 25 1847 106 96.19
2 1 Barry Marsh M 470 25 464 27 440 44 464 23 1838 119 9572

3 30 Craig Ginger M 445 24 469 19 430 43 457 11 1801 97 93.80



4 3 Tom Whitehead Ex 453 15 456 20 430 43 461 20 1800 98 9375
5 20 LesClark Ex 449 21 458 18 410 41 470 17 1787 97 93.07
6 5 BrentLaslett Ex 456 18 440 20 450 45 423 12 1769 95 9213
7 33 Tom Webb Sh 443 22 420 16 430 43 467 19 1760 100 91.66
8 6 Mick Makings Ex 405 13 441 13 450 45 456 18 1752 89 9125
9 16 Geoff Miller Sh 427 16 452 20 390 39 46 11 1715 86 89.32
10 18 Brenton Hayes Ex 441 20 458 16 360 36 449 20 1708 92 8895
11 12 Brian Hardy Ex 408 15 451 11 390 39 455 14 1704 79 8875
12 4 Leon Ovens Sh 400 11 452 21 450 45 398 9 1700 86 8854
13 22 Richard Siebert Ex 412 8 421 13 420 42 447 19 1700 82 8854
14 49 SteveBurgan Ex 422 15 420 18 410 41 440 17 1692 91 8812
15 9 Allan Harriman Sh 412 14 446 14 380 38 451 16 1689 82 87.96
16 7 CharlesKerner Ex 450 10 462 27 330 33 443 15 1685 85 87.76
17 13 Manue Tuero Sh 432 8 455 21 380 38 395 13 1662 80 86.56
18 31 David Duprez Mk 431 8 425 11 370 37 436 12 1662 68 86.56
19 35 Peter Williams Sh 400 17 445 6 370 37 445 15 1660 75 86.45
20 11 Graham Coombs Sh 425 13 401 16 390 39 443 14 1659 82 86.40
21 39 Frank Tait Sh 407 15 396 10 390 39 455 21 1648 85 85.83
22 15 Steve Sutton Ex 388 11 428 14 390 39 419 9 1625 73 8463
23 54 Brent Millard Ex 388 10 405 11 390 39 427 21 1610 81 8385
24 50 Juro Crkovnik Sh 411 12 380 10 370 37 430 12 1591 71 8286
25 25 LesMoncrieff Ex 366 6 403 12 410 41 408 7 1587 66 82.65
26 58 Mikhail Tretiakov Sh 382 8 391 7 410 41 397 6 1580 62 8229
27 60 Howard Reed Mk 349 6 460 14 320 32 436 11 1565 63 8L51
28 21 DennisMiller Sh 421 16 393 11 340 34 410 9 1564 70 8145
29 59 StephenLarner Mk 371 6 417 12 360 36 409 12 1557 66 81.09
30 63 lan Lochore Mk 409 14 386 16 250 25 424 11 1469 66 7651
31 55 Terry Wall Mk 287 3 378 6 360 3 393 5 1418 50 73.85
32 46 John Bastalec Mk 332 3 335 2 280 28 343 6 1290 39 6718
33 41 LenMarsh Mk 320 6 340 3 220 2 3% 4 1235 35 6432
34 51 Luke Gobby Mk 284 5 297 7 290 29 335 10 1206 51 6281
35 42 Rod Hansen Mk 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Metallic Sight Teams
Team Name. WA 3599 195
Barricade Practical Plates Mover Total
Mick Makings 405 13 441 13 450 45 456 18 1752 89
Darryl Carnicelli 463 15 460 21 450 45 474 25 1847 106
Team Name SA 3546 211
Barricade Practical Plates Mover Total
Brenton Hayes 441 20 458 16 360 36 449 20 1708 92
Barry Marsh 470 25 464 27 440 44 464 23 1838 119
Team Name VIC 3504 177
Barricade Practical Plates Mover Total
Brian Hardy 408 15 451 11 390 39 455 14 1704 79
Tom Whitehead 453 15 456 20 430 43 461 20 1800 98
Team Name NSW 3463 177
Barricade Practical Plates Mover Total
Craig Ginger 445 24 469 19 430 43 457 11 1801 97
Manuel Tuero 432 8 455 21 380 38 395 13 1662 80
Team Name ACT 3377 154
Barricade Practical Plates Mover  Total
David Duprez 431 8 425 11 370 37 436 12 1662 68
Geoff Miller 427 16 452 20 390 39 446 11 1715 86
I ronman
Metallic Open Ironman
1 2 Darryl Carnicelli 1847 106 1914 162 3761 268
2 1 Barry Marsh 1838 119 1906 172 3744 291
3 3 Tom Whitehead 1800 98 1911 157 3711 255



4 20 LesClark
5 30 Craig Ginger
6 5 Brent Laslett
7 6 Mick Makings
8 16 Geoff Miller
9 33 Tom Webb
10 9 Allan Harriman
11 7 CharlesKerner
12 12 Brian Hardy
13 35 Peter Williams
14 13 Manuel Tuero
15 22 Richard Siebert
16 4 Leon Ovens
17 31 David Duprez
18 11 Graham Coombs
19 15 Steve Sutton
20 54 Brent Millard
21 21 Dennis Miller
22 59 Stephen Larner
23 39 Frank Tait
24 50 Juro Crkovnik
25 25 LesMoncrieff
26 58 Mikhail Tretiakov
27 63 lan Lochore
28 60 Howard Reed
29 55 Terry Wall
30 41 Len Marsh
31 51 Luke Gobby
32 46 John Bastalec
33 42 Rod Hansen
L adies Class
NAME
Robyn Ginger
Mary Curnow

Suellen Annovazzi

Junior

NAME

Nathan Tait

Lincoln Wade

Luke Gobby
Matthew Harriman
Andrew Hansen

Senior Class

NAME

Graham Coombs

Len Marsh

1787
1801
1769
1752
1715
1760
1689
1685
1704
1660
1662
1700
1700
1662
1659
1625
1610
1564
1557
1648
1591
1587
1580
1469
1565
1418
1235
1206
1290

GRADE
HM

GRADE

<

GRADE
HM

97
97
95
89
86
100
82
85
79
75
80
82
86
68
82
73
81
70
66
85
71
66
62
66
63
50
35
51
39

1906
1889
1906
1903
1902
1856
1914
1909
1881
1908
1901
1851
1849
1887
1868
1893
1907
1874
1880
1788
1840
1836
1810
1897
1757
1822
1848
1824
1536
1767

MM
474 21

437 12
392 4

MM

465 29
466 21
449 18
429 18
447 21

MM

466 29
459 17

153
162
158
147
145
144
167
157
130
150
144
133
149
135
139
138
151
140
128
126
131
124
123
135
104
125
130
130

67
118

PE

471
444
412

PE

476
462
460
460
469

PE

468
469

3693
3690
3675
3655
3617
3616
3603
3594
3585
3568
3563
3551
3549
3549
3527
3518
3517
3438
3437
3436
3431
3423
3390
3366
3322
3240
3083
3030
2826
1767

24
19

28
22
29
25
29

30
25

201
167
175
165
181
106
118

BE

478
476

BE

480
478
475
480
476

BE

474
460

38
35
18

47
32
39
41
35

34
42

FP
450

420
380

FP

450

250

FP

460
460

45
42
38

YRR &GR

46
46

Total
1873

1777
1629

Total
1861
1856
1824
1809
1642

Total

1868
1848

128
108
67

148
120
130
128
110

139
130



Trevor Wilkin 431 14 458 21 462 22 430 43 1781 100
Frank Adams 445 14 393 11 463 31 440 44 1741 100
Richard Lord M 402 12 461 19 463 22 370 37 1696 90
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